Wire-to-Wire Connectors
092321-1
IMPORTANT INFORMATION/DISCLAIMER
All product specifications, statements, information and data (collectively, the “Information”) in this datasheet or
made available on the website are subject to change. The customer is responsible for checking and verifying
the extent to which the Information contained in this publication is applicable to an order at the time the order is
placed. All Information given herein is believed to be accurate and reliable, but it is presented without guarantee,
warranty, or responsibility of any kind, expressed or implied.

gauges from 18AWG up to 26 AWG. Wires can be removed or replaced up to 5 times so there is no need to
replace the connector in a new installation.
HOW TO ORDER
• Industrial/Machine Control; motors, solenoids,
PLC’s, pumps, valves, sensors, fans…
• Commercial/Building; fixtures, fire, security,
surveillance, blinds, sensors, controls…
• Commercial/Industrial LED; retail, office,
manufacturing, signage, displays…
• Application notes; refer to 201-01-135
• Current Rating: 8 Amps / Contact
• Voltage Rating: 300 VAC
• Operating Temperature:
-40ºC to +125ºC
• Insulator Material: Glass-Filled Nylon 46;
UL94V0
• Contact Material: Beryllium Copper /
Phosphor Bronze
• Plating: Tin over Nickel
• Replacibility: 5 Cycles
• High spring force top contact provides a lance type retention to capture and retain
the wire
• Shrouded dual push button activation for easy wire insertion/removal
• Accepts 18-26AWG Solid and Stranded wires; any combination
• Expanded size offering to maximize application potential; 1, 2, 3, 4, 6 & 8 positions
• Optional mounting tape to secure in panel mounting applications
• Molded in position numbers and schematic for easy identification
Code No of
Ways Details
001 1 Page 3
002 2 Page 4
003 3 Page 5
004 4 Page 6
006 6 Page 7
008 8 Page 8
Code Wire
Gauge
Max
Conductor
Max
Insulation
021 18 to 26
AWG
1.05mm
Diameter
2.10mm
Diameter
Certification: UL File #E90723
121319
 – wire-to-wire connectors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
2
18-26 AWG 1 WAY POKE-HOME – THRU WIRE
SECTION ON A-A
PACKING DETAILS
Pack 400 pieces in a clear plastic bag.
NOTES:
1. 1 WAY WIRE TO WIRE “POKE-HOME” CONNECTOR, BUTTON OPERATED.
2. WIRE SIZES 18-26 AWG, MAXIMUM INSULATION DIAMETER 2.10MM.
3. SPLIT BUTTON ALLOWS THE WIRES TO BE INSERTED/WITHDRAWN INDEPENDENTLY.
4. INSULATION MATERIAL: NYLON 46, GLASS FILLED, UL94 V-0. COLOR SEE PAGE 2.
5. CONTACT MATERIAL: TIN PLATED COPPER ALLOY.
6. FOR FULL SPECIFICATION REFER TO ELCO SPECIFICATION 201-01-132.
FOR APPLICATION NOTES REFER TO ELCO SPECIFICATION 201-01-135.
7. GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20MM.
8. WIRE STRIP LENGTH GUIDE, SEE PAGE 13.
9. ADHESIVE STRIP FOR PANEL MOUNTING REFER TO PAGE 14.
10. FOR UL PRODUCT CODES UL REFERENCE E90723 (US AND CANADA).
Poke-Home
Thru-Wire Connectors 18-26 AWG: 00-9286
1 Position

will support any combination of wire gauges from 18AWG up to 26 AWG. Wires can be removed or replaced up
to 5 times so there is no need to replace the connector in a new installation.
HOW TO ORDER
• Industrial/Machine Control; motors, solenoids,
PLC’s, pumps, valves, sensors, fans…
• Commercial/Building; fixtures, fire, security,
surveillance, blinds, sensors, controls…
• Commercial/Industrial LED; retail, office,
manufacturing, signage, displays…
• Application notes; refer to 201-01-135
• Current Rating: 10 Amps total
• Voltage Rating: 300v AC
• Operating Temperature:
-40ºC to +125ºC
• Insulator Material: Glass-Filled Nylon 46;
UL94V0
• Contact Material: Beryllium Copper /
Phosphor Bronze
• Plating: Tin over Nickel
• Replacibility: 5 Cycles
• High spring force top contact provides a lance type retention to capture and retain
the wire
• Shrouded dual push button activation for easy wire insertion/removal
• Accepts 18-26AWG Solid and Stranded wires; any combination
• Expanded size offering to maximize application potential; 4, 6 or 8 positions
• Optional mounting tape to secure in panel mounting applications
• Molded in position numbers and schematic for easy identification
Code No of
Ways Details
004 4 Page 18
006 6 Page 19
008 8 Page 20
Code Wire
Gauge
Max
Conductor
Max
Insulation
121 18 to 26
AWG
1.05mm
Diameter
2.10mm
Diameter
Certification: UL File #E90723
121319
 – wire-to-wire connectors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
9
Poke-Home – Junction Box 18-26 AWG: 00-9286
4 Position
18-26 AWG 4 WAY POKE-HOME – JUNCTION BOX
SECTION ON A-A
PACKING DETAILS
Pack 400 pieces in a clear plastic bag.
NOTES:
1. 4 WAY WIRE TO WIRE “POKE-HOME” CONNECTOR, BUTTON OPERATED. ALL
TERMINALS INTERCONNECTED.
2. WIRE SIZES 18-26 AWG, MAXIMUM INSULATION DIAMETER 2.10MM.
3. SPLIT BUTTON ALLOWS THE WIRES TO BE INSERTED/WITHDRAWN
INDEPENDENTLY.
4. INSULATION MATERIAL: NYLON 46, GLASS FILLED, UL94 V-0. COLOR SEE PAGE 17.
5. CONTACT MATERIAL: TIN PLATED COPPER ALLOY.
6. FOR FULL SPECIFICATION REFER TO ELCO SPECIFICATION 201-01-132.
FOR APPLICATION NOTES REFER TO ELCO SPECIFICATION 201-01-135.
7. GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20MM.
8. WIRE STRIP LENGTH GUIDE, SEE PAGE 21.
9. ADHESIVE STRIP FOR PANEL MOUNTING REFER TO PAGE 22.
10. FOR UL PRODUCT CODES UL REFERENCE E90723 (US AND CANADA).
121319
 – wire-to-wire connectors –

across a broad range of solid and stranded wire gauges, making this connector very versatile in field
installations.
HOW TO ORDER
CURRENT RATING
6
Plating Option
6 = Tin all over
• Industrial Machine Controls; motors, drives, sole- noids,
sensors, fans, pumps, etc...
• Commercial Buildings; controls, security, fire and sensors
• Smart Grid; meters, breakers and panels
• SSL/LED; fixtures, signage and streetlights
• Application notes; refer to 201-01-17
• Voltage Rating: 300 VAC
• Current Rating: See matrix below
• Operating Temperature:
-40ºC to +130ºC
• Insulator Material: Glass-Filled Nylon 46; UL94V0
• Fixed Contact Material: Copper Alloy
• Flexing Contact: Stainless Steel
• Fixed Contact Plating; Tin over Nickel
• Durability: 5 Cycles
• Simple strip and poke-home wire insertion with twist and pull wire extraction
• High spring force stainless steel contact maximizes cost, strength and
flexibility
• Accepts 18-24 AWG solid and stranded wires
• Expanded size offering to cover multiple power and signal applications:
1p-6p
00X
Number of Ways
Code No of
POS. DIM. A
001 1 4.0/4.5
002 2 8.0/8.5
003 3 12.0/12.5
004 4 16.0/16.5
005 5 20.0/20.5
006 6 24.0/24.5
00
Prefix
Code Type Details
00 Poke
Home
Wire-
to-Wire
203
Wire Size
Code Wire Gauge Max
Insulation
203 18 - 24 AWG 2.10mm DIA.
X
Insulator Color
Code Housing
Color Availability
9 White Standard
X
Internal Wire Stop
and UL Approval
Code Housing
Color
UL
Approved
0 No Wire
Stop Yes
1 With Wire
Stop Yes
UL File #E90723
Wire gauge
Maximum approved current (amps)
UL (USA) UL (Canada)
18AWG 8 8
20AWG 6 4
22AWG 5 4

of this contact provide maximum wire retention across a broad range of solid and stranded wire gauges,
making this connector very versatile in field installations.
HOW TO ORDER
CURRENT RATING
X
Insulator Color
Standard
9 = UL White
Specal Order Only
0 = UL Black
2 = UL Brown
3 = UL Blue
4 = UL Yellow
6 = UL Green
7 = UL Orange
06
Plating Option
06 = Tin All Over
• Industrial Machine Controls; motors, drives, solenoids,
sensors, fans, pumps, etc...
• Commercial Buildings; controls, security, fire and sensors
• Smart Grid; meters, breakers and panels
• SSL/LED; fixtures, signage and streetlights
• Application notes; refer to 201-01-172
• Voltage Rating: 300 VAC
• Current Rating: See matrix below
• Operating Temperature:
-40ºC to +130ºC
• Insulator Material; Glass-Filled Nylon 46; UL94V0
• Fixed Contact Material; Copper Alloy
• Flexing Contact; Stainless Steel
• Fixed Contact Plating; Tin over Nickel
• Durability; 5 Cycles
• Simple strip and poke-home wire insertion with twist and pull wire extraction
• High spring force stainless steel contact maximizes cost, strength and
flexibility
• Accepts 18-24 AWG solid and stranded wires
• Expanded size offering to allow up to 8 wires to be connected together
00X
Number of Ways
Code No of
Ways DIM. A
004 4 8.0/8.5
006 6 12.0/12.5
008 8 16.0/16.5
00
Prefix
Code Type Details
00 Poke
Home
Wire-to-
WIre
253
Wire Size
Code Accepted
Wire Gauge
Max
Insulation
253 18 – 24 AWG
Solid or Stranded
2.10mm
Diameter
X
Internal Wire
Stop and UL
Approval
Code Contact
Style
UL
Approved
0 No wire
stop Yes
1 With wire

9286
Series
HOW TO ORDER
X
Housing Color
Standard
9 = UL White/
NaturalSpecial
8 = UL Black
0 = UL Gray
1 = UL Violet
2 = UL Brown
3 = UL Blue
4 = UL Yellow
5 = UL Red
6 = UL Green
7 = UL Orange
06
Plating Option
06 = Lead-Free Tin
All Over
00
Prefix
00 = Standard Products
001
Number of Ways
001 = 1
3XX
Wire Size*
312 = 12AWG/3.3 – 3.9mm2
314 = 14AWG/2.0 – 2.5mm2
316 = 16AWG/1.3 – 1.6mm2
18AWG/0.8 – 1.0mm2
*Solid or Standed wire accepted:
more than 19 strands per wire not recommended
Certification: UL File #E90723
091420
 – wire-to-wire connectors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
21
00-9286-001-316-X06
Thru Wire Connector
12-18 AWG: WTW - 9286-300
APPROXIMATE STRIP
LENGTH GUIDE
LENGTH
STRANDED WIRE
MUST BE PROPERLY
TWISTED OR TINNED.
WIRE
NOTES:
1. HOUSING MATERIAL: GLASS-FILLED THERMOPLASTIC FLAME
RETARDANT PER UL94V-0: COLOR SEE PAGE 1.
2. CONTACT MATERIAL: HIGH STRENGTH COPPER ALLOY.
3. CONTACT PLATING: LEAD-FREE TIN OVER NICKEL.
4. PACKAGING TO BE IN BULK, 500 PER BAG.
5. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, SEE KYOCERA AVX PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION 201-01-217, AND APPLICATION NOTES 201-01-218
121319
 – wire-to-wire connectors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
22
00-9286-001-314-X06
Thru Wire Connector
12-18 AWG: WTW - 9286-300
APPROXIMATE STRIP
LENGTH GUIDE
LENGTH
STRANDED WIRE